
Exhibit A 

ISDEAA, Section 458aaa-13(b)(2)(C) Funds Associated With Programs, 

Services, Functions, and Activities Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA 


Title V (FY 2014) 


Area 
ALASKA 

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 


Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc. 


Arctic Slope Native Association, Ltd 


Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation 


Chickaloon Native Village 


Chugachmiut 


Copper River Native Association 


Council of Athabascan Tribal Govermnents 


Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc. 


Native Village ofEklutna 


Native Village ofEyak 


Kenaitze Indian Tribe 


Ketchikan Indian Community 


Knik Tribal Council 


Kodiak Area Native Association 


Maniilaq Association 


Metlakatla Indian Community 


Mount Sanford Tribal Consortium 


Norton Sound Health Corporation 


Seldovia Village Tribe 


Southcentral Foundation 


SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium 


Tanana Chiefs Conference 


Yakutat Tlingit Tribe 


Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation 


ALBUQUERQUE 

Pueblo of Jemez 


Pueblo of Sandia 


Taos Pueblo 


BEMIDJI 

Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Indians 

Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa 

Forest County Potawatomi Community 

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians 

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community 

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians 

Mille Lacs Band ofOjibwe 

Oneida Tribe oflndians of Wisconsin 

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians 

Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community 

Stockbridge-Munsee Community 

Sub-Total 

Sub-Total 

Sub-Total 

Funds Transferred 

104,107;072 

5,858,017 

34,830,122 

32,014,294 

79,198 

5,514,719 

7,373,288 

2,862,858 

4,829,932 

202,178 

1,081,721 

12,954,348 

10,296,254 

92,232 

9,303,231 

44,144,416 

8,689,923 

1,051,898 

56,005,430 

2,675,343 

115,232,887 

53,690,350 

79,891,048 

425,382 

68,588,261 

661,794,402 

11,634,998 

2,174,323 

1,234,876 

15,044,197 

3,913,086 

13,416,621 

3,381,765 

3,792,884 

5,095,950 

2,729,852 

5,815,946 

20,054,363 

18,944,518 

2,033,153 

4,026,339 

83,204,477 
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BILLINGS 

Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy's Reservation 14,255,321 

Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Nation 13,412,959 

Sub-Total 27,668,280 

CALIFORNIA 

Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc. 10,459,662 

Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc. 5,660,864 

Feather River Tribal Health, Inc. 7,380,795 

Hoopa Valley Tribe 7,767,623 

Indian Health Council, Inc. 11,928,545 

Karuk Tribe of California 4,340,336 

Northern Valley Indian Health, Inc. 5,393,696 

Redding Rancheria Tribe 10,513,749 

Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc. 29,492,388 

Susanville Indian Rancheria 2,649,547 

Sub-Total 95,587,205 

NASHVILLE 

Chitirnacha Tribe of Louisiana 1,497,000 

Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians 25,657,982 

Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians 21,069,961 

Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut 2,908,050 

Penobscot Indian Nation 4,292,993 

Poarch Band of Creek Indians 4,831,303 

Semiuole Tribe of Florida 10,098,135 

St. Regis Mohawk Tribe 9,503,056 

Wampanoag Tribe ofGay Head 1,180,755 

Sub-Total 81,039,235 

NAVAJO 

Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation 59,465,895 

Utah Navajo Health System, Inc. 12,281,651 

Wiuslow Indian Health Care Center, Inc. 30,168,169 

Sub-Total 101,915,715 

OKLAHOMA CITY 

Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma 24,786,975 

Cherokee Nation 153,007,194 

Chickasaw Nation 121,471,032 

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma 85,717,942 

Citizen Potawatomi Nation 20,105,574 

Kaw Nation of Oklahoma 2,311,109 

Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma 9,266,600 

Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma 137,205 

Muscogee (Creek) Nation 48,555,265 

Northeastern Tribal Health System 8,251,749 

Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma 4,218,998 

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation 2,745,652 

Sac and Fox Nation of Oklahoma 8,270, 138 

Wyandotte Nation 2,382,099 

Sub-Total 491,227,532 
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PHOENIX 

Duck Valley Shoshone-Paiute Tribes 


Duckwater Shoshone Tribe 


Ely Shoshone Tribe 


Gila River Indian Community 


Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 


Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 


Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 


Yerington Paiute Tribe of Nevada 


Sub-Total 

PORTLAND 

Coeur D'Alene Tribe 


Confederated Tribes ofGrand Ronde 


Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon 


Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw Indians 

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation 

Coquille Indian Tribe 

Cowlitz Indian Tribe 

Jamestown S'Klallam Indian Tribe 

Kalispel Tribe of Indians 

Kootenai Tribe of Idaho 

Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe 

Lummi Indian Nation 

Makah Indian Tribe 

Muckleshoot Tribe 

Nez Perce Tribe 

Nisqually Indian Tribe 

Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe 

Quinault Indian Nation 

Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe 

Skokomish Indian Tribe 

Squaxin Island Indian Tribe 

Suquamish Tribe 

Swinomish Indian Tribal Community 

Tulalip Tribes of Washington 

Sub-Total 

Grand Total 

Funds Transferred 

9,356,923 

2,010,709 

1,590,444 

51,519,383 

3,735,704 

7,384,989 

5,729,204 

2,460,295 

83,787,651 

11,038,969 

9,560,340 

10,516,201 

2,576,764 

9,651,061 

3,266,367 

3,813,783 

1,713,257 

1,172,088 

1,105, 194 

2,370,943 

10,607,389 

5,021,668 

7,373,580 

11,564,382 

3,206,782 

4,139,992 

7,381,639 

2,823,460 

2,701,357 

4,366,895 

2,461,309 

2,963,143 

9,576,518 

130,973,081 

1,772,241,775 




