Exhibit A

ISDEAA, Section 458aaa-13(b)(2)(C) Funds Associated With Programs, Services, Functions, and Activities Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA Title V (FY 2014)

Area ALASKA		Funds Transferred
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium		104,107,072
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc.		5,858,017
Arctic Slope Native Association, Ltd		34,830,122
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation		32,014,294
Chickaloon Native Village		79,198
Chugachmiut		5,514,719
Copper River Native Association		7,373,288
Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments		2,862,858
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc.		4,829,932
Native Village of Eklutna		202,178
Native Village of Eyak		1,081,721
Kenaitze Indian Tribe		12,954,348
Ketchikan Indian Community		10,296,254
Knik Tribal Council		92,232
Kodiak Area Native Association		9,303,231
Maniilaq Association		44,144,416
Metlakatla Indian Community		8,689,923
Mount Sanford Tribal Consortium		1,051,898
Norton Sound Health Corporation		56,005,430
Seldovia Village Tribe		2,675,343
Southcentral Foundation		115,232,887
SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium		53,690,350
Tanana Chiefs Conference		79,891,048
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe		425,382
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation		68,588,261
-	Sub-Total	661,794,402
ALBUQUERQUE		
Pueblo of Jemez		11,634,998
Pueblo of Sandia		2,174,323
Taos Pueblo		1,234,876
	Sub-Total	15,044,197
BEMIDJI		
Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Indians		3,913,086
Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa		13,416,621
Forest County Potawatomi Community		3,381,765
Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians		3,792,884
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community		5,095,950
Little River Band of Ottawa Indians		2,729,852
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe		5,815,946
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin		20,054,363
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians		18,944,518
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community		2,033,153
Stockbridge-Munsee Community		4,026,339
	Sub-Total	83,204,477

Exhibit A

ISDEAA, Section 458aaa-13(b)(2)(C) Funds Associated With Programs, Services, Functions, and Activities Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA Title V (FY 2014)

Area		Funds Transferred
BILLINGS		
Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy's Reservation		14,255,321
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead N	Jation	13,412,959
	Sub-Total	27,668,280
CALIFORNIA		
Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc.		10,459,662
Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc.		5,660,864
Feather River Tribal Health, Inc.		7,380,795
Hoopa Valley Tribe		7,767,623
Indian Health Council, Inc.		11,928,545
Karuk Tribe of California		4,340,336
Northern Valley Indian Health, Inc.		5,393,696
Redding Rancheria Tribe		10,513,749
Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc.		29,492,388
Susanville Indian Rancheria		2,649,547
	Sub-Total	95,587,205
NASHVILLE		
Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana		1,497,000
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians		25,657,982
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians		21,069,961
Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut		2,908,050
Penobscot Indian Nation		4,292,993
Poarch Band of Creek Indians		4,831,303
Seminole Tribe of Florida		10,098,135
St. Regis Mohawk Tribe		9,503,056
Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head		1,180,755
NAVAJO	Sub-Total	81,039,235
		50 465 805
Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation		59,465,895
Utah Navajo Health System, Inc. Winslow Indian Health Care Center, Inc.		12,281,651
whistow indian Heard Care Center, inc.	Sub-Total	30,168,169
OKLAHOMA CITY	Sub-10tai	101,915,715
Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma		24,786,975
Cherokee Nation		153,007,194
Chickasaw Nation		121,471,032
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma		85,717,942
Citizen Potawatomi Nation	·	20,105,574
Kaw Nation of Oklahoma		2,311,109
Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma		9,266,600
Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma		137,205
Muscogee (Creek) Nation		48,555,265
Northeastern Tribal Health System		8,251,749
Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma		4,218,998
Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation		2,745,652
Sac and Fox Nation of Oklahoma		8,270,138
Wyandotte Nation		2,382,099
	Sub-Total	491,227,532
	Sus-1 viai	77 I J I J I J J I I J J I I J J I I J I J I J I

Exhibit A

ISDEAA, Section 458aaa-13(b)(2)(C) Funds Associated With Programs, Services, Functions, and Activities Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA Title V (FY 2014)

Area	Funds Transferred
PHOENIX	
Duck Valley Shoshone-Paiute Tribes	9,356,923
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe	2,010,709
Ely Shoshone Tribe	1,590,444
Gila River Indian Community	51,519,383
Las Vegas Paiute Tribe	3,735,704
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony	7,384,989
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California	5,729,204
Yerington Paiute Tribe of Nevada	2,460,295
Sub-Total	83,787,651
PORTLAND	
Coeur D'Alene Tribe	11,038,969
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde	9,560,340
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon	10,516,201
Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslaw Indians	2,576,764
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation	9,651,061
Coquille Indian Tribe	3,266,367
Cowlitz Indian Tribe	3,813,783
Jamestown S'Klallam Indian Tribe	1,713,257
Kalispel Tribe of Indians	1,172,088
Kootenai Tribe of Idaho	1,105,194
Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe	2,370,943
Lummi Indian Nation	10,607,389
Makah Indian Tribe	5,021,668
Muckleshoot Tribe	7,373,580
Nez Perce Tribe	11,564,382
Nisqually Indian Tribe	3,206,782
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe	4,139,992
Quinault Indian Nation	7,381,639
Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe	2,823,460
Skokomísh Indian Tribe	2,701,357
Squaxin Island Indian Tribe	4,366,895
Suquamish Tribe	2,461,309
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community	2,963,143
Tulalip Tribes of Washington	9,576,518
Sub-Total	130,973,081

Grand Total

1,772,241,775